

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|--|
| (Address) | |
| (Address) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Office Use Only | |
| | |



07/22/20-01020-006 **35.00

R. VVH. TE. SEP 16 2020

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: HVAC. Inc. P05000064053

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Anne T Hunter

Name of Contact Person

HVAC, Inc.

Firm/ Company

6227-147th Ave. N. Ste. B

Address

Clearwater, FL 33760

City/ State and Zip Code

hvaccurbs@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Anne T Hunter
 at (727)
 532-4822

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

🔳 \$35 Filing Fee

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 27, 2020

ANNE T HUNTER 6227 147TH AVE N. STE. B CLEARWATER, FL 33760

SUBJECT: HVAC, INC Ref. Number: P05000064053

We have received your document for HVAC, INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Fla. Statutes requires that a registered agent be on file with this office. Please provide us with a registered agent to replace the registered agent on file with this office. Also, the profit benefit form cannot be used as a statement of fact to state that false info was inputted on your corporation. Please provide this information on a separate letterhead.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 420A00016450

www.sunbiz.org

| ARTICLES O | FCORRECTION |
|------------|--------------------|
|------------|--------------------|

E.

| t or | |
|--|-----------|
| HVAC. Inc. 2020 C 15 F | H 1.: |
| Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State | 1 41 |
| P05000064053 | |
| Document Number (if known) | |
| Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124. Florida Statutes. | |
| These articles of correction correct Officer / Director Detail / Amended Annual Report 06-15-20 | |
| (Document Type Being Corrected) | |
| iled with the Department of State on June 15, 2020 | |
| (File Date of Document) | |
| Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: | |
| 1) Principal Address 2) Mailing Address | |
| 3) Owner & Registered Agent: Lakeisha McKenzie Address: 5981 Funston St. B2 Hołlywood, FL 33023 | |
| 4) Director: Jayson Gutierrez, Address: 5981 Funston St. B2 Hollywood, FL 33023 | |
| 5) Amended Annual Report dated 06-15-2020 | |
| | _ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: | |
| 1) Principal Address 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste. B Clearwater, FL 33760 | |
| 2) Mailing Address 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste. B Clearwater, FL 33760 | |
| 3) Owners: Bradford V. Hunter, President 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste. B Clearwater, FL 33760 | |
| Anne T. Hunter, Vice President 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste. B Clearwater, FL 33760 | |
| 4) Director: Anne T. Hunter 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste. B Clearwater, FL 33760 | |
| 4) Registered Agent: Anne T Hunter 6227 147th Ave. N. Ste B Clearwater, FL 33760 5) Remove the Amended # | |
| (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have | |

not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

Anne T. Hunter

I

\$

.

. . .

·. ·.

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Vice President

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35.00



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 September 8, 2020

SUBJECT: HVAC, Inc. RE: P0500064053

We have received Letter Number 420A00016450 date August 27, 2020 from Rebekah White, Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor with regards to the wrong document being filed to correct false information inputted in the system and the need for a registered agent to be on file.

Enclosed please find:

- 1) Statement of Change of Both the Registered Agent Office and Registered Agent
- 2) Articles of Correction Form.

As stated in your letter, the department received our check for \$35.00 Please apply it to one of the attached filing transactions.

Not sure if another check for \$35.00 is needed but it's enclosed as well.

I understand that when the Lakeisha McKenzie and Jayson Gutierarez amended our Annual Report, Owners, Registered Agent, Director's Name and Address, they committed a crime.

As a result, we're out \$35.00 to \$70.00 in fees plus at least \$100.00 for our time and effort. I would like to know what is going to be done about it.

Thank-you fór ýour assistance. Anne T.'Hunter

Vice President